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10km 
2. etapi tulemused 
 
Koht Nimi V-kl. Elukoht Klubi Aeg 
1 Tõnu Lillelaid M Tallinn Sparta 32.57 
2 Jaanus Kallaste M Kuusalu vald Stamina 35.43 
3 Lauri Luik M Haapsalu LäänemaaKJK 36.41 
4 Urmas Põldre M45 Järveküla  36.53 
5 Janar Juhkov M Tallinn Sparta 37.01 
6 Aivar Juus M Tallinn 21CC 38.10 
7 Jaanus Undrest M40 Sõmeru vald Eesti Posti SK 38.32 
8 Kaisa Kukk N Tallinn Sparta 39.05 
9 Mario Kuokkanen M22 Rakvere Rakvere JK Tarvas 42.24 
10 Elvis Joakit M Tartu  43.57 
11 Heikko Valle M22 Vinni vald KJK Vike 43.57 
12 Helar Kriisa M Rakvere  45.27 
13 Andres Treimann M Rakvere  45.29 
14 Kaarel Saar M Pajusti Rakvere JK Tarvas 46.43 
15 Moonika Pilli N Rakvere  46.54 
16 Evelin Märtson N Harjumaa ITK SK 47.26 
17 Aivar Kuusmik M45 Saku  48.42 
18 Juhan Telling M45 Tallinn Hermes JK 48.51 
19 Tiit Šhumanov M50 Vinni vald Rakvere Siplased 49.12 
20 Merike Etverk N40 Rakvere Metsasõbrad 51.09 
21 Mati Ruul M50 Tallinn Hermes JK 52.11 
22 Mare Mändla N45 Kadrina  52.45 
23 Andrei Lopsik M55 Ida-Virumaa Eesti Energia SK 52.47 
24 Kristel Karel M22 Vinni vald  53.25 
25 Raivo Meier M60 Harjumaa Hermes JK 55.13 
26 Kaili Õunapuu-Seidelberg N Sõmeru vald Õunapuu 56.07 
27 Uno Õunapuu M60 Võsupere Õunapuu 57.03 
28 Rein Raus M60 Rakvere Traus-Rak 57.06 
29 Maie Alaots N45 Rakvere  57.14 
30 Gerli Traus N22 Rakvere  58.15 
31 Nele Kriisa N22 Rakvere  1:00.58 
32 Heli Eerik N40 Rakvere  1:02.02 
33 Jaan Vehlmann M60 Tallinn Hermes JK 1:03.38 
 
 
10km koondtulemused 
 
Koht Nimi V-kl. Elukoht Klubi 1. etapp 2. etapp Kokku 
1 Jaanus Kallaste M Kuusalu vald Stamina 35.36 35.43 1:11.19 
2 Janar Juhkov M Tallinn Sparta 36.22 37.01 1:13.23 
3 Urmas Põldre M45 Järveküla  37.22 36.53 1:14.15 
4 Lauri Luik M Haapsalu LäänemaaKJK 37.42 36.41 1:14.23 
5 Aivar Juus M Tallinn 21CC 39.42 38.10 117.52 
6 Kaisa Kukk N Tallinn Sparta 39.16 39.05 1:18.21 
7 Jaanus Undrest M40 Sõmeru vald Eesti Posti SK 40.24 38.32 1:18.56 
8 Mario Kuokkanen M22 Rakvere Rakvere JK Tarvas 49.30 42.24 1:31.54 
9 Evelin Märtson N Harjumaa ITK SK 48.40 47.26 1:36.06 
10 Aivar Kuusmik M45 Saku  47.28 48.42 1:36.10 
11 Juhan Telling M45 Tallinn Hermes JK 47.49 48.51 1:36.40 
12 Tiit Šhumanov M50 Vinni vald Rakvere Siplased 47.38 49.12 1:36.50 
13 Moonika Pilli N Rakvere  49.56 46.54 1:36.50 
14 Merike Etverk N40 Rakvere Metsasõbrad 50.32 51.09 1:41.41 
15 Andrei Lopsik M55 Ida-Virumaa Eesti Energia SK 50.41 52.47 1:43.28 
16 Mare Mändla N45 Kadrina  52.45 52.45 1:45.30 
17 Kaili Õunapuu-Seidelberg N Sõmeru vald Õunapuu 53.20 56.07 1:49.27 
18 Raivo Meier M60 Harjumaa Hermes JK 56.43 55.13 1:51.56 
19 Uno Õunapuu M60 Võsupere Õunapuu 57.38 57.03 1:54.41 
20 Maie Alaots N45 Rakvere  57.35 57.14 1:54.49 
21 Rein Raus M60 Rakvere Traus-Rak 59.59 57.06 1:57.05 
22 Gerli Traus N22 Rakvere  59.59 58.15 1:58:14 
23 Heli Eerik N40 Rakvere  1:01.50 1:02.02 2:03.52 
24 Jaan Vehlmann M60 Tallinn Hermes JK 1:01.50 1:03.38 2:05.28 
 



 
Maraton 
2. etapi tulemused 
 
Koht Nimi V-kl. Elukoht Klubi Aeg 
1 Lauri Valdmaa M Vääna-Jõesuu  3:08.05 
2 Martin Sagaja M Tallinn ERSK 3:09.55 
3 Veiko Ardel M45 Valgamaa SK BEAVERS 3:12.38 
4 Margus Luhtoja M Tallinn Tallinn 3:13.08 
5 Mari Boikov N Tallinn Estonian Ultrarunners 3:16.53 
6 Peeter Kand M45 Tallinn Velo Clubbers 3:31.38 
7 Erki Veeroos M Tallinn  3:32.43 
8 Sergey Lyzhin M55 Tallinn BIM START 3:35.21 
9 Toomas Gross M40 Tartu  3:39.24 
10 Martti Raavel M40 Rapla Wellod 3:41.33 
11 Erkki Etverk M40 Rakvere Metsasõbrad 3:42.50 
12 Ergo Meier M40 Tallinn  3:43.16 
13 Indrek Jürgenstein M45 Pärnu Stamina 3:45.26 
14 Ivo Põld M45 Tallinn  3:55.19 
15 Astrid Asi N Harjumaa  3:55.50 
16 Kristo Kokk M40 Tartumaa Metsasõbrad 3:57.57 
17 Erkki Ehasalu M Tartu  4:00.21 
18 Maik Tukk M Tõrvandi  4:00.21 
19 Peeter Kirpu M60 Tallinn EKVA 4:01.28 
20 Margus Sepp M45 Järvakandi Wellod 4:05.20 
21 Ain-Ivar Tupp M45 Tallinn Haanja 100 4:05.50 
22 Evelin Pellenen N Tartu  4:09.34 
23 Marika Roopärg N45 Tallinn Trismile 4:10.42 
24 Andrus Rämmann M50 Harjumaa  4:18.20 
25 Martin Herem M40 Tartu Wellod 4:30.21 
26 Maichl Suur N Põlva  4:30.58 
27 Rein Pärn M60 Tallinn  5:17.04 
 Rünno Ruul M40 Tallinn Estonian Ultrarunners DNF 
 Kaja Jõemets N45 Jõhvi Mitš DNF 
 Galina Gladõševa N50 Illuka vald Mitš DNF 
 Kirill Belõi M Tallinn Tallinn DNF 
 
 
Maratoni koondtulemused 
 
Koht Nimi V-kl. Elukoht Klubi 1. etapp 2. etapp Kokku 
1 Lauri Valdmaa M Vääna-Jõesuu  3:07.20 3:08.06 6:15.26 
2 Veiko Ardel M45 Valgamaa SK BEAVERS 3:11.51 3:12.38 6:24.29 
3 Erki Veeroos M Tallinn  3:13.45 3:32.43 6:46.28 
4 Erkki Etverk M40 Rakvere Metsasõbrad 3:15.15 3:42.50 6:58.05 
5 Peeter Kand M45 Tallinn Velo Clubbers 3:28.10 3:31.38 6:59.48 
6 Sergey Lyzhin M55 Tallinn BIM START 3:26.57 3:35.21 7:02.18 
7 Martti Raavel M40 Rapla Wellod 3:32.49 3:41.33 7:14.22 
8 Ergo Meier M40 Tallinn  3:32.39 3:43.16 7:15.55 
9 Ivo Põld M45 Tallinn  3:40.24 3:55.19 7:35.43 
10 Evelin Pellenen N Tartu  3:57.37 4:09.34 8:07.11 
11 Marika Roopärg N45 Tallinn Trismile 4:06.38 4:10.42 8:17.20 
12 Andrus Rämmann M50 Harjumaa  4:20.21 4:18.20 8:38.41 
13 Margus Sepp M45 Järvakandi Wellod 4:36.48 4:05.20 8:42.08 
14 Rein Pärn M60 Tallinn  5:06.35 5:17.04 10:23.39 
 Rünno Ruul M40 Tallinn Estonian Ultrarunners 3:18.09 DNF 
 Galina Gladõševa N50 Illuka vald Mitš 4:46.33 DNF 
 
 
 
 
 Peakohtunik Andrus Lein 


